The Subscription will be allotted and issued under the Specific Mandate which will be sought

from the Shareholders at the SGM.

10

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; (ii) immediately after the Share Consolidation becoming effective, assuming

that the Company has a total of 154,422,109 issued Consolidated Shares upon the Share

Consolidation becoming effective; and (iii) immediately after the Share Consolidation

becoming effective and completion of the Subscription, assuming that, save for the Share

Consolidation and the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares, there being no other

change in the issued share capital and shareholding structure of the Company from the date of

this announcement and up to the Completion):

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after

the Share Consolidation

becoming effective

Immediately after

the Share Consolidation

becoming effective and

completion of

 the Subscription

 Existing

Shares

% Consolidated

Shares

% Consolidated

Shares

%

Ms. LAU Ting and her

associates (Note 1)

1,100,655,686 35.64 55,032,784 35.64 55,032,784 27.77

Mr. CHAN Shing

 (Note 2)

89,271,455 2.89 4,463,572 2.89 4,463,572 2.25

Ms. CHAN Tan Na

Donna (Note 3)

85,936,000 2.78 4,296,800 2.78 4,296,800 2.17

Mr. WU Jingwei

 (Note 3)

24,660,000 0.80 1,233,000 0.80 1,233,000 0.62

Mr. QIU Peiyuan

 (Note 3)

39,110,000 1.27 1,955,500 1.27 1,955,500 0.99

Mr. HUANG Shenglan

 (Note 4)

110,000 0.01 5,500 0.01 5,500 0.01

The Subscriber

0 0 0 0 43,750,000 22.08

Public Shareholders 1,748,699,058 56.61 87,434,953 56.61 87,434,953 44.11

Total

3,088,442,199

100.00

154,422,109

100.00

198,172,109

100.00

Notes:

1. 1,028,127,586 shares beneficially owned by Ms. Lau Ting (“Ms. Lau”). For the corporate

interests, 7,505,287 shares were held by Hang Sing Overseas Limited which was wholly owned

by Ms. Lau. 13,773,554 shares were held by Strong Purpose Corporation (“Strong Purpose”), a

company which was wholly- owned by Ms. Lau and Mr. Chan Shing (“Mr. Chan”). 51,249,259

shares were held by Glory Add Limited (“Glory Add”) which was wholly owned by Favor King

Limited, a company which was wholly-owned by Ms. Lau and Mr. Chan.